@ Carleton

UNIVERSITY

Canada’s Capital University

Full-Time International Graduate Status

(Fall Term & Winter Combined)
Diploma in Architectural Conservation

Diploma in Curatorial Studies
Diploma in Ethics and Public Affairs
Diploma in Health: Science, Technology and Policy

Diploma in Indigenous Policy and Administration
Diploma in Infrastructure Protection and International
Security (DIPIS)

Diploma in Philanthropy and Nonprofit Leadership

Diploma in Public Administration

Diploma in Public Policy and Program Evaluation
Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MA)
Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MASC)
Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MCS)
Master in Sustainable Energy (MA)

Master in Sustainable Energy (MASC)

Master in Sustainable Energy (MENG)

Master of Accounting

First Year

16,811.56
15,963.56
15,963.56
19,257.56
19,257.56

19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
26,867.56

International Graduate Fees
Fall 2017/Winter 2018

Upper
Years

16,811.56
15,963.56
15,963.56
19,257.56
19,257.56

19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
26,867.56



Master of Applied Science

Master of Architectural Studies

Master of Architecture

Master of Arts in International Affairs
Master of Arts in Public Administration
Master of Business Administration
Master of Cognitive Science

Master of Computer Science

Master of Design

Master of Engineering

Master of Engineering: IPIS

Master of Entrepreneurship

Master of Information Technology: Digital Media

Master of Information Technology: Network Technology

Master of Infrastructure Protection and International
Security
Master of Journalism

Master of Philanthropy and Nonprofit Leadership
Master of Political Management

Master of Science

Master of Science in Health: Science, Technology and
Policy

Master of Social Work

All other Masters Programs

PhD in Architecture

PhD in Cognitive Science

17,223.56
16,811.56
16,811.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
26,917.56
15,963.56
16,281.56
16,811.56
19,403.56
19,257.56
19,403.56
17,223.56

19,403.56

19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
15,963.56

19,257.56
16,831.56
15,963.56
15,959.56
14,977.56

17,223.56
16,811.56
16,811.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
26,917.56
15,963.56
16,281.56
16,811.56
19,403.56
19,257.56
19,403.56
17,223.56

19,403.56

19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
19,257.56
15,963.56

19,257.56
16,831.56
15,963.56
15,959.56
14,977.56



PhD in Computer Science

PhD in Engineering

PhD in Information Technology (DM)
PhD in International Affairs

PhD in Public Policy

PhD in Social Work

All other PhD Programs

Qualifying Year: Architecture

All other Qualifying Year

Senior Citizens

Please note: Compulsory miscellaneous fees
included in all quoted fees

Part-Time International Graduate Status

(Single term)

Diploma in Architectural Conservation

Diploma in Curatorial Studies

Diploma in Ethics and Public Affairs

Diploma in Health: Science, Technology and Policy

Diploma in Indigenous Policy and Administration
Diploma in Infrastructure Protection and International
Security (DIPIS)

Diploma in Philanthropy and Nonprofit Leadership

Diploma in Public Administration
Diploma in Public Policy and Program Evaluation

15,263.56 15,263.56
16,145.56 16,145.56
16,145.56 16,145.56
14,977.56 14,977.56
14,977.56 14,977.56
15,979.56 15,979.56
14,977.56 14,977.56
26,089.56 26,089.56
23,677.56 23,677.56
6,473.56 6,473.56
First Year Upper Year
<0.60 Billing >=0.6 Billing <0.60
Hr. Hr. Billing Hr.
3,293.24 4,464.24 3,293.24
3,145.24 4,247.24 3,145.24
3,145.24 4,247.24 3,145.24
3,702.24 5,059.24 3,702.24
3,702.24 5,059.24 3,702.24
3,702.24 5,059.24 3,702.24
3,702.24 5,059.24 3,702.24
3,702.24 5,059.24 3,702.24
3,702.24 5,059.24 3,702.24

>=0.60
Billing Hr.

4,464.24
4,247.24
4,247.24
5,059.24
5,059.24

5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24



Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MA)
Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MASC)
Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MCS)
Master in Sustainable Energy (MA)

Master in Sustainable Energy (MASC)

Master in Sustainable Energy (MENG)

Master of Accounting

Master of Applied Science

Master of Architectural Studies

Master of Architecture

Master of Arts in International Affairs

Master of Arts in Public Administration

Master of Business Administration

Master of Cognitive Science

Master of Computer Science

Master of Design

Master of Engineering

Master of Engineering: IPIS

Master of Entrepreneurship

Master of Information Technology: Digital Media

Master of Information Technology: Network Technology

Master of Infrastructure Protection and International
Security
Master of Journalism

Master of Philanthropy and Nonprofit Leadership
Master of Political Management

3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
4,731.24
3,145.24
3,293.24
3,293.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
4,706.24
3,145.24
4,247.24
3,293.24
3,590.24
3,702.24
3,590.24
3,145.24

3,590.24

3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24

5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
6,525.24
4,247.24
4,461.24
4,461.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
6,500.24
4,247.24
3,145.24
4,461.24
4,892.24
5,059.24
4,892.24
4,247.24

4,892.24

5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
3,702.24

3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
4,731.24
3,145.24
3,293.24
3,293.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
4,706.24
3,145.24
4,247.24
3,293.24
3,590.24
3,702.24
3,590.24
3,145.24

3,590.24

3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24
3,702.24

5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
6,525.24
4,247.24
4,461.24
4,461.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
6,500.24
4,247.24
3,145.24
4,461.24
4,892.24
5,059.24
4,892.24
4,247.24

4,892.24

5,059.24
5,059.24
5,059.24
3,702.24



Master of Science

Master of Science in Health: Science, Technology and

Policy
Master of Social Work

All other Masters Programs
PhD in Architecture

PhD in Cognitive Science
PhD in Computer Science
PhD in Engineering

PhD in Information Technology (DM)
PhD in International Affairs
PhD in Public Policy

PhD in Social Work

All other PhD Programs
Qualifying Year: Architecture
All other Qualifying Year
Senior Citizens

The fees quoted above include all compulsory miscellaneous fees.

3,145.24

3,702.24
3,296.24
3,145.24
3,145.24
2,972.24
3,145.24
2,972.24
2,972.24
2,972.24
2,972.24
3,148.24
2,972.24
3,293.24
3,145.24
1,466.24

4,247.24

5,059.24
4,464.24
4,247.24
4,246.24
3,997.24
4,247.24
3,997.24
3,997.24
3,997.24
3,997.24
4,249.24
3,997.24
4,461.24
4,247.24
1,824.24

3,145.24

3,702.24
3,296.24
3,145.24
3,145.24
2,972.24
3,145.24
2,972.24
2,972.24
2,972.24
2,972.24
3,148.24
2,972.24
3,293.24
3,145.24
1,451.24

4,247.24

5,059.24
4,464.24
4,247.24
4,246.24
3,997.24
4,247.24
3,997.24
3,997.24
3,997.24
3,997.24
4,249.24
3,997.24
4,461.24
4,247.24
1,803.24


http://carleton.ca/studentaccounts/tuition-fees/misc-fees/

(Fall & Winter Term)

UHIP
Upass

GSA Insurance
Sprott Career Levy
Student Association (GSA)

Charlatan
Athletics

Sprott MBA Society
Sprott MAcc Society
Health Services

Omnibus

Social Work Association
Career Services

Totals:

Compulsory Miscellaneous Fees
Full-Time International Graduate Status

MBA

612
409.24
388
180
230.1
3.78
176.18
100

64.94
26.66

6.66

$2,197.56

MAcc

612
409.24
388
180
230.1
3.78
176.18

100
64.94
26.66

6.66

$2,147.56

Social
Work

612
409.24
388

230.1
3.78
176.18

64.94
26.66
20
6.66

$1,937.56

All Other
Programs

612
409.24
388

230.1

3.78
176.18

64.94

26.66

6.66

$1,917.56



(Single term)

UHIP

Sprott Career Levy
Student Association (GSA)
Sprott MAcc Society

Charlatan
Athletics

Health Services

Omnibus

Social Work Association
Career Services

Totals:

Compulsory Miscellaneous Fees

Part-Time International Graduate Status

MBA

612
27
34.52

0.56

26.43
9.74

$715.24

MAcc

612
27
34.52
25
0.56
26.43
9.74

$740.24

Social
Work

612

34.52

0.56
26.43
9.74
4

3

1

$691.24

All Other
Programs

612
34.52
0.56
26.43

9.74
4

$688.24



