

Full-Time International Graduate Status	First Year	Upper Years
(Fall Term & Winter Combined)		
Diploma in Architectural Conservation	16,811.56	16,811.56
Diploma in Curatorial Studies	15,963.56	15,963.56
Diploma in Ethics and Public Affairs	15,963.56	15,963.56
Diploma in Health: Science, Technology and Policy	19,257.56	19,257.56
Diploma in Indigenous Policy and Administration	19,257.56	19,257.56
Diploma in Infrastructure Protection and International Security (DIPIS)	19,257.56	•
Diploma in Philanthropy and Nonprofit Leadership	19,257.56	•
Diploma in Public Administration	19,257.56	•
Diploma in Public Policy and Program Evaluation	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MA)	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MASC)	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MCS)	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master in Sustainable Energy (MA)	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master in Sustainable Energy (MASC)	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master in Sustainable Energy (MENG)	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master of Accounting	26,867.56	26,867.56

Master of Applied Science	17,223.56	17,223.56
Master of Architectural Studies	16,811.56	16,811.56
Master of Architecture	16,811.56	16,811.56
Master of Arts in International Affairs	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master of Arts in Public Administration	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master of Business Administration	26,917.56	26,917.56
Master of Cognitive Science	15,963.56	15,963.56
Master of Computer Science	16,281.56	16,281.56
Master of Design	16,811.56	16,811.56
Master of Engineering	19,403.56	19,403.56
Master of Engineering: IPIS	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master of Entrepreneurship	19,403.56	19,403.56
Master of Information Technology: Digital Media	17,223.56	17,223.56
Master of Information Technology: Network Technology	19,403.56	19,403.56
Master of Infrastructure Protection and International	•	
Security	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master of Journalism	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master of Philanthropy and Nonprofit Leadership	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master of Political Management	19,257.56	19,257.56
Master of Science	15,963.56	15,963.56
Master of Science in Health: Science, Technology and	19,257.56	19,257.56
Policy Master of Social Work	16,831.56	16,831.56
	•	•
All other Masters Programs	15,963.56	15,963.56
PhD in Architecture	15,959.56	15,959.56
PhD in Cognitive Science	14,977.56	14,977.56

PhD in Computer Science	15,263.56	15,263.56
PhD in Engineering	16,145.56	16,145.56
PhD in Information Technology (DM)	16,145.56	16,145.56
PhD in International Affairs	14,977.56	14,977.56
PhD in Public Policy	14,977.56	14,977.56
PhD in Social Work	15,979.56	15,979.56
All other PhD Programs	14,977.56	14,977.56
Qualifying Year: Architecture	26,089.56	26,089.56
All other Qualifying Year	23,677.56	23,677.56
Senior Citizens	6,473.56	6,473.56

# Please note: Compulsory miscellaneous fees included in all quoted fees

Part-Time International Graduate Status	First Year		<b>Upper Year</b>	
(Single term)	<0.60 Billing	>=0.6 Billing	< 0.60	>=0.60
(Single term)	Hr.	Hr.	Billing Hr.	Billing Hr.
Diploma in Architectural Conservation	3,293.24	4,464.24	3,293.24	4,464.24
Diploma in Curatorial Studies	3,145.24	4,247.24	3,145.24	4,247.24
Diploma in Ethics and Public Affairs	3,145.24	4,247.24	3,145.24	4,247.24
Diploma in Health: Science, Technology and Policy	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Diploma in Indigenous Policy and Administration	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Diploma in Infrastructure Protection and International				
Security (DIPIS)	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Diploma in Philanthropy and Nonprofit Leadership	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Diploma in Public Administration	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Diploma in Public Policy and Program Evaluation	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24

Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MA)	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MASC)	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master in Human-Computer Interaction (MCS)	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master in Sustainable Energy (MA)	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master in Sustainable Energy (MASC)	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master in Sustainable Energy (MENG)	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master of Accounting	4,731.24	6,525.24	4,731.24	6,525.24
Master of Applied Science	3,145.24	4,247.24	3,145.24	4,247.24
Master of Architectural Studies	3,293.24	4,461.24	3,293.24	4,461.24
Master of Architecture	3,293.24	4,461.24	3,293.24	4,461.24
Master of Arts in International Affairs	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master of Arts in Public Administration	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master of Business Administration	4,706.24	6,500.24	4,706.24	6,500.24
Master of Cognitive Science	3,145.24	4,247.24	3,145.24	4,247.24
Master of Computer Science	4,247.24	3,145.24	4,247.24	3,145.24
Master of Design	3,293.24	4,461.24	3,293.24	4,461.24
Master of Engineering	3,590.24	4,892.24	3,590.24	4,892.24
Master of Engineering: IPIS	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master of Entrepreneurship	3,590.24	4,892.24	3,590.24	4,892.24
Master of Information Technology: Digital Media	3,145.24	4,247.24	3,145.24	4,247.24
Master of Information Technology: Network Technology	3,590.24	4,892.24	3,590.24	4,892.24
Master of Infrastructure Protection and International	•			· 
Security	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master of Journalism	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master of Philanthropy and Nonprofit Leadership	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master of Political Management	3,702.24	3,702.24	3,702.24	3,702.24

Master of Science	3,145.24	4,247.24	3,145.24	4,247.24
Master of Science in Health: Science, Technology and				
Policy	3,702.24	5,059.24	3,702.24	5,059.24
Master of Social Work	3,296.24	4,464.24	3,296.24	4,464.24
All other Masters Programs	3,145.24	4,247.24	3,145.24	4,247.24
PhD in Architecture	3,145.24	4,246.24	3,145.24	4,246.24
PhD in Cognitive Science	2,972.24	3,997.24	2,972.24	3,997.24
PhD in Computer Science	3,145.24	4,247.24	3,145.24	4,247.24
PhD in Engineering	2,972.24	3,997.24	2,972.24	3,997.24
PhD in Information Technology (DM)	2,972.24	3,997.24	2,972.24	3,997.24
PhD in International Affairs	2,972.24	3,997.24	2,972.24	3,997.24
PhD in Public Policy	2,972.24	3,997.24	2,972.24	3,997.24
PhD in Social Work	3,148.24	4,249.24	3,148.24	4,249.24
All other PhD Programs	2,972.24	3,997.24	2,972.24	3,997.24
Qualifying Year: Architecture	3,293.24	4,461.24	3,293.24	4,461.24
All other Qualifying Year	3,145.24	4,247.24	3,145.24	4,247.24
Senior Citizens	1,466.24	1,824.24	1,451.24	1,803.24
The fees quoted above include all compulsory miscellaneous fees.				

### **Compulsory Miscellaneous Fees**

#### **Full-Time International Graduate Status**

(Fall & Winter Term)	MBA I	MAcc	Social Work	All Other Programs
UHIP	612	612	612	612
Upass	409.24	409.24	409.24	409.24
GSA Insurance	388	388	388	388
Sprott Career Levy	180	180		
Student Association (GSA)	230.1	230.1	230.1	230.1
Charlatan	3.78	3.78	3.78	3.78
Athletics	176.18	176.18	176.18	176.18
Sprott MBA Society	100			
Sprott MAcc Society		100		
Health Services	64.94	64.94	64.94	64.94
Omnibus	26.66	26.66	26.66	26.66
Social Work Association			20	
Career Services	6.66	6.66	6.66	6.66
Totals:	\$2,197.56	\$2,147.56	\$1,937.56	\$1,917.56

## **Compulsory Miscellaneous Fees**

#### **Part-Time International Graduate Status**

(Single term)	MBA M	Acc	Social Work	All Other Programs
UHIP	612	612	612	612
Sprott Career Levy	27	27		
Student Association (GSA)	34.52	34.52	34.52	34.52
Sprott MAcc Society		25		
Charlatan	0.56	0.56	0.56	0.56
Athletics	26.43	26.43	26.43	26.43
Health Services	9.74	9.74	9.74	9.74
Omnibus	4	4	4	4
Social Work Association			3	
Career Services	1	1	1	1
Totals:				
	\$715.24	\$740.24	\$691.24	\$688.24